Quick Start Guide
Pixavi Phone
Pixavi Thermal
Pixavi Cam
17-S13*-1***/*********
Product name:
Type:
Congratulations on your Pixavi intrinsically safe device.

Type:
17-S13*-1***/********
Different type codes for each
product variant
CE code:
nnnn= Certifying body number
used for factory audits
FCC ID: TBU-X8K****
IC: 5736C-X8K****
PTPP : Pixavi Thermal, Pixavi Phone
PC : Pixavi Cam
Top plate marking:
(marking is always visible)
Top plate marking:
(marking is always visible)
Variabel:
*= Product variant name (e.g.
Phone, Thermal, Cam)
X8K-SD08-All_Label_Overview
01 15.08.2022
-
Pixavi *
Type:  17-S13*-1***/********
Mfr: BARTEC GmbH
Max-Eyth-Straße 16/ 97980 Bad Mergentheim, DE
Input: 3.6V-6V     3A, 6V-9V     2A
Powered by 3.8V Li-ion battery
Pixavi Battery
Type: 17-S1Z0-0001/0001
Mfr: BARTEC GmbH
Max-Eyth-Straße 16/ 97980 Bad Mergentheim, DE
Battery info 3.8 V , 3200 mAh , 12.16 Wh
Limited Charge Voltage (4.35 V)
CAUTION
Only use with type: 17-S13*-1***/*********
Do not disassemble, short circuit
or dispose of in fire!
Dispose of used batteries properly!
S/N:
X8KYYPBXXXXXX
QR-
code
S/N:
X8KYYTTXXXXXX
QR-
code
Rev info:
15.Oct.21:  - Removed bar below WEE symbol for battery pack (Bar is not for batteries, only for electronics)
           - Added IEC number to battery pack
         - Changed “WARNING” to “CAUTION” on battery pack
29.11.21:    - Added KCs mark and number + RCM logo to device label. Rearanged logo placement
02.11.21:    - Added UL listed mark. Added min size of icons
28.01.22:    - Changed UL mark and added UL numer
14.02.22:    - Moved “secondary Li-ion battery” so that’s it’s above the UL mark
17.03.22:    - Changed NEC500 marking
10.08.22:    - updated NEC500 marking “changed zone1 to zone0”
15.08.22:    - Added FCC numbers and info
IEC: 1ICP6/54/78
WARNING/ATTENTION:
- Only use battery type: 17-S1Z0-0001/****
- Utiliser uniquement la batterie type:
17-S1Z0-0001/****
Pixavi *
Do not replace battery or use USB port in hazardous area!
Read user manual before use!WARNING
Ne pas remplacer la batterie ou utiliser le port USB a l’intérieur d’une zone explosive
Lire attentivement le mode d’emploi avant toute utilisation!ATTENTION
CSANe 20ATEX4223X
II 2G Ex ib IIC T4 Gb
II 2D Ex ib IIIC T135°C Db IP68
IECEx SIR 20.0036X
-20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60°C

Type:
17-S13*-1***/********
Different type codes for each
product variant
CE code:
nnnn= Certifying body number
used for factory audits
FCC ID: TBU-X8K****
IC: 5736C-X8K****
PTPP : Pixavi Thermal, Pixavi Phone
PC : Pixavi Cam
Top plate marking:
(marking is always visible)
Top plate marking:
(marking is always visible)
Variabel:
*= Product variant name (e.g.
Phone, Thermal, Cam)
X8K-SD08-All_Label_Overview
01 15.08.2022
-
Pixavi *
Type:  17-S13*-1***/********
Mfr: BARTEC GmbH
Max-Eyth-Straße 16/ 97980 Bad Mergentheim, DE
Input: 3.6V-6V     3A, 6V-9V     2A
Powered by 3.8V Li-ion battery
Pixavi Battery
Type: 17-S1Z0-0001/0001
Mfr: BARTEC GmbH
Max-Eyth-Straße 16/ 97980 Bad Mergentheim, DE
Battery info 3.8 V , 3200 mAh , 12.16 Wh
Limited Charge Voltage (4.35 V)
CAUTION
Only use with type: 17-S13*-1***/*********
Do not disassemble, short circuit
or dispose of in fire!
Dispose of used batteries properly!
S/N:
X8KYYPBXXXXXX
QR-
code
S/N:
X8KYYTTXXXXXX
QR-
code
Rev info:
15.Oct.21:  - Removed bar below WEE symbol for battery pack (Bar is not for batteries, only for electronics)
           - Added IEC number to battery pack
         - Changed “WARNING” to “CAUTION” on battery pack
29.11.21:    - Added KCs mark and number + RCM logo to device label. Rearanged logo placement
02.11.21:    - Added UL listed mark. Added min size of icons
28.01.22:    - Changed UL mark and added UL numer
14.02.22:    - Moved “secondary Li-ion battery” so that’s it’s above the UL mark
17.03.22:    - Changed NEC500 marking
10.08.22:    - updated NEC500 marking “changed zone1 to zone0”
15.08.22:    - Added FCC numbers and info
IEC: 1ICP6/54/78
WARNING/ATTENTION:
- Only use battery type: 17-S1Z0-0001/****
- Utiliser uniquement la batterie type:
17-S1Z0-0001/****
Pixavi *
Do not replace battery or use USB port in hazardous area!
Read user manual before use!WARNING
Ne pas remplacer la batterie ou utiliser le port USB a l’intérieur d’une zone explosive
Lire attentivement le mode d’emploi avant toute utilisation!ATTENTION
CSANe 20ATEX4223X
II 2G Ex ib IIC T4 Gb
II 2D Ex ib IIIC T135°C Db IP68
IECEx SIR 20.0036X
-20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60°C